


Player's Name Country TOTAL Average Games G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6

1 Sue Abela Malta 1267 211,17 6 227 203 190 290 189 168 290

2 Roser Romero Spain 1227 204,50 6 220 201 234 177 199 196 234

3 Encarnacion Marazuela Spain 1203 200,50 6 176 213 197 205 179 233 233

4 Karmazin Orna Israel 1199 199,83 6 210 200 218 209 180 182 218

5 Sara Aviram Israel 1163 193,83 6 216 194 173 165 169 246 246

6 Esmeralda Kaltsou Hellas 1127 187,83 6 187 190 188 204 178 180 204

7 Didem Kaplangi Turkey 1119 186,50 6 177 169 188 198 166 221 221

8 Demet Arat Turkey 1044 174,00 6 165 181 195 175 191 137 195

9 Melissa Anastasi Malta 1038 173,00 6 190 190 169 186 155 148 190

10 Natasa Kosmidi Hellas 1032 172,00 6 176 172 162 179 181 162 181

11 Maria Anastasiou Cyprus 1020 170,00 6 154 166 169 159 194 178 194

12 Stella Loizidou Cyprus 1001 166,83 6 177 157 191 154 157 165 191

Best 
Game



Player's Name Country TOTAL Average Games G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6

1 Takis Karetsos Hellas 1367 227,83 6 230 203 232 244 201 257 257

2 Jose Ignacio Estevez Spain 1302 217,00 6 225 226 191 237 192 231 237

3 Leonidas Maragos Hellas 1296 216,00 6 243 213 232 176 208 224 243

4 Costas Kyriakou Cyprus 1249 208,17 6 226 222 217 222 191 171 226

5 Shtrum Yossi Israel 1226 204,33 6 204 207 172 204 225 214 225

6 Juan Camilo Ramonde Spain 1176 196,00 6 191 178 150 178 256 223 256

7 Yahav Rabin Israel 1160 193,33 6 196 194 147 192 206 225 225

8 Emmanuel Baldacchino Malta 1142 190,33 6 188 198 194 184 188 190 198

9 Silvio Anastasi Malta 1122 187,00 6 170 181 234 184 161 192 234

10 Marios Economides Cyprus 1106 184,33 6 171 188 225 151 185 186 225

11 Mithat Siveliol Turkey 1058 176,33 6 179 156 160 213 185 165 213

12 Serdar Erdis Turkey 999 166,50 6 158 161 188 161 150 181 188

Best 
Game



Country Player's Name G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6
Players 

Pins
Men 

Doubles

G
am

es Players 
Average 

Players 
Best 

Game 

Team's Best 
Set

Team's 
Average

HELLAS 2631 456 219,25

1 Hellas Takis Karetsos 235 217 212 199 185 257 1305 6 217,50 257 25

2 Hellas Leonidas Maragos 221 236 214 245 217 193 1326 6 221,00 245

Total Pins Set 456 453 426 444 402 450 12

SPAIN 2475 450 206,25

1 Spain Jose Ignacio Estevez 212 234 195 199 216 257 1313 6 218,83 257

2 Spain Juan Camilo Ramonde 222 174 162 242 169 193 1162 6 193,67 242

Total Pins Set 434 408 357 441 385 450 12

ISRAEL 2466 458 205,50

1 Israel Yahav Rabin 190 212 209 248 246 188 1293 6 215,50 248

2 Israel Shtrum Yossi 182 180 238 176 212 185 1173 6 195,50 238

Total Pins Set 372 392 447 424 458 373 12

CYPRUS 2372 444 197,67

1 Cyprus Costas Kyriakou 223 168 254 189 182 213 1229 6 204,83 254

2 Cyprus Marios Economides 211 199 190 162 178 203 1143 6 190,50 211

Total Pins Set 434 367 444 351 360 416 12

TURKEY 2276 406 189,67

1 Turkey Serdar Erdis 184 169 167 180 215 232 1147 6 191,17 232

2 Turkey Mithat Silveliol 213 237 203 136 176 164 1129 6 188,17 237

Total Pins Set 397 406 370 316 391 396 12

MALTA 2242 419 186,83

1 Malta Emmanuel Baldacchino 159 214 172 199 228 158 1130 6 188,33 228

2 Malta Silvio Anastasi 180 161 196 202 191 182 1112 6 185,33 202

Total Pins Set 339 375 368 401 419 340 12



Country Player's Name G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6
Players 

Pins
Ladies 

Doubles

G
am

es Players 
Average 

Players 
Best 

Game 

Team's Best 
Set

Team's 
Average

MALTA 2387 491 198,92

1 Malta Sue Abela 208 160 198 277 168 166 1177 6 196,17 277

2 Malta Melissa Anastasi 191 193 226 214 201 185 1210 6 201,67 226

Total Pins Set 399 353 424 491 369 351 12

SPAIN 2259 471 188,25

1 Spain Roser Romero 176 160 228 202 180 174 1120 6 186,67 228

2 Spain Encarnacion Marazuela 188 158 243 135 212 203 1139 6 189,83 243

Total Pins Set 364 318 471 337 392 377 12

TURKEY 2259 410 188,25

1 Turkey Demet Arat 169 156 224 178 193 158 1078 6 179,67 224

2 Turkey Didem Kaplangi 148 222 186 201 201 223 1181 6 196,83 223

Total Pins Set 317 378 410 379 394 381 12

HELLAS 2253 397 187,75

1 Hellas Esmeralda Kaltsou 190 190 224 220 184 202 1210 6 201,67 224

2 Hellas Natasa Kosmidi 172 166 173 177 175 180 1043 6 173,83 180

Total Pins Set 362 356 397 397 359 382 12

ISRAEL 2225 383 185,42

1 Israel Sara Aviram 177 178 187 190 203 167 1102 6 183,67 203

2 Israel Karmazin Orna 177 175 186 192 180 213 1123 6 187,17 213

Total Pins Set 354 353 373 382 383 380 12

CYPRUS 1968 352 164,00

1 Cyprus Stella Loizidou 150 179 158 137 171 174 969 6 161,50 179

2 Cyprus Maria Anastasiou 187 173 174 157 155 153 999 6 166,50 187

Total Pins Set 337 352 332 294 326 327 12



Country Player's Name G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6
Players 

Pins
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Persons
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ISRAEL 4873 880 203,04

1 Israel Yahav Rabin 223 219 209 238 268 225 1382 6 230,33 268

2 Israel Shtrum Yossi 235 235 177 216 178 211 1252 6 208,67 235

3 Israel Sara Aviram 147 244 225 204 179 175 1174 6 195,67 244

4 Israel Karmazin Orna 181 182 160 211 172 159 1065 6 177,50 211

Total Pins Set 786 880 771 869 797 770 24

HELLAS 4675 863 194,79

1 Hellas Takis Karetsos 226 235 263 202 201 175 1302 6 217,00 263

2 Hellas Leonidas Maragos 202 181 247 189 190 268 1277 6 212,83 268

3 Hellas Esmeralda Kaltsou 159 175 195 169 190 175 1063 6 177,17 195

4 Hellas Natasa Kosmidi 203 160 158 193 168 151 1033 6 172,17 203

Total Pins Set 790 751 863 753 749 769 24

SPAIN 4653 815 193,88

1 Spain Jose Ignacio Estevez 243 199 222 204 192 179 1239 6 206,50 243

2 Spain Roser Romero 168 181 199 223 201 188 1160 6 193,33 223

3 Spain Juan Camilo Ramonde 213 194 221 162 187 151 1128 6 188,00 221

4 Spain Encarnacion Marazuela 189 183 173 179 189 213 1126 6 187,67 213

Total Pins Set 813 757 815 768 769 731 24

MALTA 4605 826 191,88

1 Malta Sue Abela 214 246 188 195 199 165 1207 6 201,17 246

2 Malta Emmanuel Baldacchino 193 213 220 192 176 194 1188 6 198,00 220

3 Malta Melissa Anastasi 189 192 219 136 199 192 1127 6 187,83 219

4 Malta Silvio Anastasi 187 175 176 180 168 197 1083 6 180,50 197

Total Pins Set 783 826 803 703 742 748 24

CYPRUS 4401 812 183,38

1 Cyprus Costas Kyriakou 278 238 177 179 188 196 1256 6 209,33 278

2 Cyprus Marios Economides 158 183 171 180 216 181 1089 6 181,50 216

3 Cyprus Stella Loizidou 168 215 154 179 168 155 1039 6 173,17 215

4 Cyprus Maria Anastasiou 205 176 167 150 153 166 1017 6 169,50 205

Total Pins Set 809 812 669 688 725 698 24

TURKEY 4192 798 174,67

1 Turkey Serdar Erdis 194 181 179 181 193 160 1088 6 181,33 194

2 Turkey Mithat Silveliol 181 193 244 156 147 148 1069 6 178,17 244

3 Turkey Demet Arat 177 150 192 165 152 185 1021 6 170,17 192

4 Turkey Didem Kaplangi 154 160 183 205 156 156 1014 6 169,00 205

Total Pins Set 706 684 798 707 648 649 24



Country Player's Name
Ladies 

Single's
Ladies 

Double's
Women 
Team's

Women 
Total Pins

Women 
Average

WomenB
est 

Game
Games

Malta Sue Abela 1267 1177 1207 3651 202,83 290 18
Spain Roser Romero 1227 1120 1160 3507 194,83 234 18
Spain Encarnacion Marazuela 1203 1139 1126 3468 192,67 243 18
Israel Sara Aviram 1163 1102 1174 3439 191,06 246 18
Hellas Esmeralda Kaltsou 1127 1210 1063 3400 188,89 224 18
Israel Karmazin Orna 1199 1123 1065 3387 188,17 218 18
Malta Melissa Anastasi 1038 1210 1127 3375 187,50 226 18
Turkey Didem Kaplangi 1119 1181 1014 3314 184,11 223 18
Turkey Demet Arat 1044 1078 1021 3143 174,61 224 18
Hellas Natasa Kosmidi 1032 1043 1033 3108 172,67 203 18
Cyprus Maria Anastasiou 1020 999 1017 3036 168,67 205 18
Cyprus Stella Loizidou 1001 969 1039 3009 167,17 215 18

Country Player's Name
Men's 

Single's
Men's 

Double's
Men's 

Team's
Men's 

Total Pins
Men's 

Average

Men's 
Best 

Game
Games

Hellas Takis Karetsos 1367 1305 1302 3974 220,78 263 18
Hellas Leonidas Maragos 1296 1326 1277 3899 216,61 268 18
Spain Jose Ignacio Estevez 1302 1313 1239 3854 214,11 257 18
Israel Yahav Rabin 1160 1293 1382 3835 213,06 268 18
Cyprus Costas Kyriakou 1249 1229 1256 3734 207,44 278 18
Israel Shtrum Yossi 1226 1173 1252 3651 202,83 238 18
Spain Juan Camilo Ramonde 1176 1162 1128 3466 192,56 256 18
Malta Emmanuel Baldacchino 1142 1130 1188 3460 192,22 228 18
Cyprus Marios Economides 1106 1143 1089 3338 185,44 225 18
Malta Silvio Anastasi 1122 1112 1083 3317 184,28 234 18
Turkey Mithat Siveliol 1058 1129 1069 3256 180,89 244 18
Turkey Serdar Erdis 999 1147 1088 3234 179,67 232 18



Country Player's Name
Ladies 

Single's
Ladies 

Double's
Women 
Team's

Women 
Total Pins

Women 
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WomenB
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Games

Malta Sue Abela 1267 1177 1207 3651 202,83 290 18
Israel Sara Aviram 1163 1102 1174 3439 191,06 246 18
Spain Encarnacion Marazuela 1203 1139 1126 3468 192,67 243 18
Spain Roser Romero 1227 1120 1160 3507 194,83 234 18
Malta Melissa Anastasi 1038 1210 1127 3375 187,50 226 18
Hellas Esmeralda Kaltsou 1127 1210 1063 3400 188,89 224 18
Turkey Demet Arat 1044 1078 1021 3143 174,61 224 18
Turkey Didem Kaplangi 1119 1181 1014 3314 184,11 223 18
Israel Karmazin Orna 1199 1123 1065 3387 188,17 218 18
Cyprus Stella Loizidou 1001 969 1039 3009 167,17 215 18
Cyprus Maria Anastasiou 1020 999 1017 3036 168,67 205 18
Hellas Natasa Kosmidi 1032 1043 1033 3108 172,67 203 18

Country Player's Name
Men's 

Single's
Men's 

Double's
Men's 

Team's
Men's 

Total Pins
Men's 

Average

Men's 
Best 

Game
Games

Cyprus Costas Kyriakou 1249 1229 1256 3734 207,44 278 18
Hellas Leonidas Maragos 1296 1326 1277 3899 216,61 268 18
Israel Yahav Rabin 1160 1293 1382 3835 213,06 268 18
Hellas Takis Karetsos 1367 1305 1302 3974 220,78 263 18
Spain Jose Ignacio Estevez 1302 1313 1239 3854 214,11 257 18
Spain Juan Camilo Ramonde 1176 1162 1128 3466 192,56 256 18
Turkey Mithat Siveliol 1058 1129 1069 3256 180,89 244 18
Israel Shtrum Yossi 1226 1173 1252 3651 202,83 238 18
Malta Silvio Anastasi 1122 1112 1083 3317 184,28 234 18
Turkey Serdar Erdis 999 1147 1088 3234 179,67 232 18
Malta Emmanuel Baldacchino 1142 1130 1188 3460 192,22 228 18
Cyprus Marios Economides 1106 1143 1089 3338 185,44 225 18



CYPRUS ISRAEL MALTA SPAIN TURKEY HELLAS

S.Abela
R.Romero

E.Marazuela

T.Karetsos
J.I.Estevez

L.Maragos

S.Abela
J.I.Estevez

S.Abela
T.Karetsos

S.Abela
C.Kyriakou

1 1 5 1 --- 3
--- --- --- 4 --- 1
--- 1 --- 2 1 1
1 2 5 7 1 5

Men's Double's

Bronze

Gold
Silver

Gold
Silver

Bronze

Ladies Double's

Best Average

Best Game

Woman

Man

Man

Woman
Man

Team's Event

Step Lader Event

Gold
Silver

Gold
Silver

Bronze

Bronze

Gold

Silver

Bronze

Ladies Single's
Gold
Silver

TOTAL

Woman

Bronze

Men's Single's


